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I50ENERGY. Z4M Energy Services, LP
1I50ENER Survey Report gy
Report Date: June 27, 2006 Survey / DLS Computation Method: Minimum Curvature / Lubinski
Client: Peoples Energy Production S Vertical Section Azimuth: 29.460°
Field: San Juan County, New Mexico NAD 83 S \a\ Vertical Section Origin: N 0.000 ft, E 0.000 ft
Structure / Slot: Gardner 14 / Gardner 14 2, TVD Reference Datum:
Well: Gardner 14 “_2)  TVDReference Elevation: 0.0 ft relative to
Borehole: Gardner 14 ,;(sglaed { Ground Level Elevation: 0.000 ft relative to
UWVAPIH: \ Magnetic Declination: 10.518°
Survey Name / Date:  Surveys / June 7, 2006 SR Total Field Strength: 51422.680 nT
Tort/ AHD / DDI/ ERD ratio: 90.990° / 1729.08 ft/5.218 / 0.282 v Magnetic Dip:  63.769°
Grid Coordinate System: NAD83 New Mexico State Planes, Westem'Zone, US Feet’ Declination Date: June 07, 2006
Location Latong: N 36 57 0.972, W 107 44 42.324 L Magnetic Declination Model: IGRF 2005
Location Grid NJE Y/X: N 2165239.741 ftUS, E 2748876.211 ftUS N /' ) X North Reference:  Grid North
Grid Convergence Angle:  +0.05304500° / Total Corr Mag North -> Grid North:  +10.465°
Grid Scale Factor: 0.99991743 Local Coordinates Referenced To: Weli Head
Comments M;fp‘:fd Inclination | Azimuth ™D f::;: Sorteal NS EW DLS Northing Easting
{ft) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (®) () (f) (deg/100 ft) (fius) (fius)
Surface Location 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2165239.74 2748876.21
309.00 0.30 39.60 309.00 309.00 0.80 0.62 0.52 0.10 2165240.36 2748876.73
407.00 2.30 2.20 406.97 98.00 2.80 2.79 0.75 21 2165242.53 2748876.97
495.00 4.80 12.30 494.79 88.00 7.89 8.15 1.61 292 2165247.89 2748877.82
581.00 8.00 17.10 580.25 86.00 17.17 17.39 4.13 3.77 2165257.13 2748880.34
673.00 11.60 21.30 670.89 92.00 32.59 32.13 9.38 3.99 2165271.87 2748885.59
768.00 13.60 26.70 763.60 95.00 53.20 51.01 17.87 244 2165290.74 2748894.08
862.00 17.20 29.60 854.21 94.00 78.15 72.97 29.70 392 2165312.71  2748905.91
955.00 20.90 30.60 942.11 93.00 108.49 99.22 44.94 3.99 2165338.95 2748921.15
1050.00 24.40 28.00 1029.77 95.00 145.06 131.14 62.79 3.83 2165370.87 2748938.99
1112.00 24.30 28.20 1086.25 62.00 170.62 153.69 74.83 0.21 2165393.42 2748951.03
1237.00 24.40 28.30  1200.13 125.00 222.15 199.09 99.22 0.09 2165438.81 2748975.42
1331.00 24.60 28.00 1285.67 94.00 261.12 233.46 117.61 0.25 2165473.18 2748993.81
1425.00 25.70 27.10  1370.76 94.00 301.04 268.88 136.08 1.24 2165508.60 2749012.28
1518.00 24.20 30.30  1455.08 93.00 340.25 303.29 154.89 217 2165543.01  2749031.09
1611.00 24.70 30.70 1539.74 93.00 378.74 336.46 174.43 0.57 2165576.17 2749050.62
1707.00 24.90 30.90 1626.88 96.00 418.99 371.05 195.04 0.23 2165610.75 2749071.24
1769.00 24.70 30.70 1683.17 62.00 444 .99 393.38 208.36 0.35 2165633.09 2749084.55
1863.00 25.40 31.10 1768.32 94.00 484.78 427.53 228.80 0.77 2165667.24 2749104.99
1957.00 23.90 30.40 1853.76 94.00 523.97 461.22 248.85 163 2165700.92 2749125.04
2051.00 22.90 31.40 1940.02 94.00 561.29 483.26 268.02 114  2165732.96 2749144.20
2143.00 22.70 31.70 2024.84 92.00 596.92 523.64 286.67 0.25 2165763.33 2749162.86
2237.00 22.50 32.40 2111.62 94.00 633.01 554.26 305.84 0.36 2165793.95 2749182.02
2331.00 23.10 3290 2198.27 94.00 669.38 584.92 325.49 0.67 2165824.62 2749201.68
2426.00 23.60 32.10 2285.49 95.00 706.97 616.68 345.72 0.62 2165856.37 2749221.90
2520.00 23.80 32.50 2371.56 94.00 744.71 648.62 365.91 0.27 2165888.30 2749242.09
2614.00 22.40 30.30 2458.03 94.00 781.56 680.08 385.14 1.75 2165919.76  2749261.32
2708.00 22.00 30.20 2545.06 94.00 817.08 710.76 403.03 043 2165950.44 2749279.21
2802.00 21.80 32.10 2632.28 94.00 852.12 740.76 421.16 0.78 2165980.44 2749297.34
2927.00 21.50 30.70 2748.46 125.00 898.20 780.12 445.19 0.48 2166019.80 2749321.37
3023.00 20.60 30.70  2838.05 96.00 932.68 809.77 462.80 0.94 2166049.44 2749338.97
3115.00 19.90 35.30 2924.37 92.00 964.44 836.47 480.11 1.89 2166076.14 2749356.28
3209.00 19.00 3520 3013.01 94.00 995.58 862.03 498.17 096 2166101.70 2749374.34
3304.00 17.50 3240 3103.23 95.00 1025.23 886.73 514.74 1.83 2166126.33 2749390.91
3429.00 16.90 27.90 3222.64 125.00 1062.16 918.65 533.32 117  2166158.32 2749409.48
3587.00 17.60 33.20 3373.54 158.00 1108.96 958.94 557.14 1.09 2166198.60 2749433.31
3650.00 19.60 33.90 3433.25 63.00 1129.00 975.68 568.25 3.19  2166215.34 2749444 .42
As of 6-7 3805.00 20.80 33.00 3578.71 155.00 1182.39 1020.34 597.74 0.80 2166260.00 2749473.90
3932.00 20.30 33.70 3697.63 127.00 1226.87 1057.58 622.25 044 2166297.24 2749498.41
4004.00 21.20 31.40 3764.96 72.00 1252.34 1079.09 635.96 1.69 2166318.74 274951212
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Comments M;a;;‘;d Inclination |  Azimuth ™0 E::;: :::m NS Ew oLs Northing Easting

{ft) {deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) { deg/100 ft) (ftUS) (ftUs )
3100.00 22.80 2680 3853.97 96.00 128827 111051  653.39 545 2166350.16  2749529.55
4194.00 24.00 2510  3940.24 94.00 132553 1144.08  669.72 146 2166383.73 2749545.87
4289.00 24.10 23.40  4027.00 95.00 1364.08 1179.38  685.61 0.74 2166419.02 2749561.77

As of 6-12 4384.00 21.70 16.90 4114.52 9500 140052 1213.99  698.43 367 2166453.63 2749574.58
4479.00 21.00 2020  4203.00 95.00 143447 124677  709.41 1.46 2166486.41 2749585.56
4606.00 16.70 2040 432316  127.00 147496 1285.25  723.64 339 2166524.88 2749599.79
4742.00 13.90 19.00 445433  136.00 1510.33  1319.02  735.77 208 2166558.65 2749611.92
4861.00 14.50 3200 456972  119.00 1539.28 134518  748.32 272 2166584.80 2749624.47
4958.00 14.50 3050  4663.63 97.00 1563.55 1365.94  760.92 039 216660556 2749637.06
5147.00 12.70 3210 484733  189.00 1607.97 140393  783.97 097 216664355 2749660.11
5242.00 11.50 3220 494021 9500 1627.86 142079  794.56 126 2166660.41 2749670.71
5341.00 12.20 36.80  5037.11 99.00 1648.09 143751  806.09 119 2166677.13  2749682.23
5432.00 12.10 3280 5126.07 91.00 166715 145323  817.02 093 216669285 2749693.16
5529.00 8.80 2240 522145 97.00 1684.67 1468.64  825.35 391 2166708.26  2749701.50
5625.00 6.60 2230 531658 96.00 1697.43  1480.54  830.25 229 216672015 2749706.39
5714.00 3.70 770 540522 89.00 170518 1488.12  832.57 355 2166727.73  2749708.71
5841.00 140 34140 553209 12700 171002 149365  832.63 199 216673326  2749708.77
5933.00 130 33200 5624.06 92.00 1711.33 149564  831.78 026 216673525 2749707.92
6029.00 170 32740 572003 96.00 1712.58 1497.80  830.50 043 2166737.41  2749706.64
6148.00 0.80 32820 5839.00  119.00 1713.81 1499.99  829.11 076 2166739.60 2749705.25
6394.00 140 32080 608495 24600 171573 150378  826.31 0.25 216674339 2749702.45

Projected TD 5434.00 140 32080 6124.94 4000 1716.09 150454  825.69 0.00 216674415 274970183
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